



8480 Redwood Creek Lane San Diego, CA 92126

Product Technical Sheet Tea Cake Apple
Gluten Free

858-536-5800

www.operadesserts.com

Product Name	Tea Cake Apple Gluten free
Commercial Name	Tea Cake Apple Gluten free
Item #	GX Tea Cake Apple Gluten free
Description	Moist Vanilla Cake with apples.
Shelf Life	6 Months Frozen Storage, 2 Days Refrigerated Storage
Lot Code Numbering	mm/dd/yyyy
Serving Size (Portion)	Single serving of 3.8oz
Ingredients	Egg Whole Liquid (Citric Acid), Apple IQF, Apple Cubed (fresh apple (prepared with sodium sulfite and calcium chloride) high fructose corn syrup, water, sugar, modified corn starch, contains 2% or less the following: lemon juice, apple juice concentrate, potassium sorbate (preservative), cinnamon, salt, citric acid, natural and artificial flavors, nutmeg), Gluten Free Flour (rice flour, tapioca flour, corn starch, xanthan gum, guar gum, locust bean gum), Granulated Sugar, Cream (Cream (milk), carrageenan, mono-and diglycerides, polysorbate 80), Trimoline Almond Flour, Canola Oil, Brown Sugar, Baking Powder (baking soda (for leavening), cornstarch, sodium aluminum sulfate (for leavening) calcium sulfate, monocalcium phosphate (for leavening)), Apple Extract (natural sweet apple flavor (flavors contains propylene glycol)), Vanilla Paste (vanilla natural flavor (glycerin USP, ethyl Alcohol, water and natural flavor), xanthan gum, vanilla seeds)), Xanthan Gum, Salt.
Allergens	Contains: egg, milk and almond flour. "Manufactured In A Plant That Processes Dairy, Eggs, Tree Nuts (Almond, Walnut, Hazelnut And Pecan) Wheat, Pistachio, Sesame Seeds, Coconut."
Packaging	Corrugated box with inserts/partitions
Handling Instructions	Fragile product, handling with care
Storage Conditions	Store frozen at -18°C (0°F)



8480 Redwood Creek Lane San Diego, CA 92126

Product Technical Sheet Tea Cake Apple
Gluten Free

858-536-5800

www.operadesserts.com

Qty. per Case	25 per case
Shipping	Ship via frozen carriers.
Other	Manufactured per Codex Alimentarius HACCP standards.